“CONFIDENTIAL” CAGE CODE: 30786        I 01ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY       I
ABOUT
AMALGACAGE CODE: 30786        I 02ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY       I“CONFIDENTIAL”
CAGE CODE: 30786        I 03ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY       I“CONFIDENTIAL”
BY THE NUMBERS.
“CONFIDENTIAL” CAGE CODE: 30786        I 04ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY       I
“CONFIDENTIAL” CAGE CODE: 30786        I 05ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY       I
“CONFIDENTIAL” CAGE CODE: 30786        I 06ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY       I

Bore
Tolerance
(in)
Outside
Dia. (in)
Operating Pressure
(psi)*
Tie Rod
Non-Tie
Rod
BA0500S 5.000 -0/+0.010 5.250-5.260 490 240
BA0575S 5.750 -0/+0.010 6.000-6.012 420 210
BA0600S 6.000 -0/+0.010 6.250-6.262 410 200
BA0700S 7.000 -0/+0.012 7.250-7.262 350 170
BA0800S 8.000 -0/+0.015 8.250-8.262 300 150
BA1000A 10.000 -0/+0.020 10.370-10.410 330 190
BA1000B 10.000 -0/+0.020 10.490-10.530 430 260
Model
Standard
Bore (in)
Bore
Tolerance
(in)
Outside
Dia. (in)
Operating Pressure
(psi)*
Tie Rod
Non-Tie
Rod
BA1200A 12.000 -0/+0.020 12.370-12.410 280 160
BA1200B 12.000 -0/+0.020 12.490-12.530 360 220
BA1400A 14.000 -0/+0.020 14.370-14.410 240 140
BA1400B 14.000 -0/+0.020 14.490-14.530 310 190
BA1600B 16.000 -0/+0.025 16.490-16.550 270 170
BA1600C 16.000 -0/+0.025 16.620-16.690 320 210
Model
Standard
Bore (in)
Bore
Tolerance
(in)
Outside
Dia. (in)
Operating Pressure
(psi)*
Tie Rod
Non-Tie
Rod
BA1800B 18.000 -0/+0.025 18.490-18.550 240 150
BA1800C 18.000 -0/+0.025 18.620-18.690 290 190
BA2000B 20.000 -0/+0.025 20.490-20.560 220 130
BA2000C 20.000 -0/+0.025 20.620-20.700 260 180
BA2200C 22.000 -0/+0.025 22.620-22.700 200 130
BA2200D 22.000 -0/+0.025 23.000-23.080 250 170
Model
Standard
Bore (in)
Bore
Tolerance
(in)
Outside
Dia. (in)
Operating Pressure
(psi)*
Tie Rod
Non-Tie
Rod
BA2400C 24.000 -0/+0.025 24.620-24.700 190 140
BA2400D 24.000 -0/+0.025 25.000-25.080 240 160
BA2600C 26.000 -0/+0.025 26.620-26.700 170 110
BA2600D 26.000 -0/+0.025 27.000-27.080 230 150
BA2800D 28.000 -0/+0.025 29.000-29.080 210 140
BA3000D 30.000 -0/+0.025 31.000-31.080 270 190
*OPERATING PRESSURES ASSUME A 4:1 SAFETY FACTOR
“CONFIDENTIAL” CAGE CODE: 30786        I 31ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY       I
Chemical Environment Inner Surface, (°F) Outer Surface, (°F)